
Hello Everyone 
 
What lovely weather this week, offering an extension to Summer, but it sounds as if Autumn 
is now on its way with rains forecast.  Nigel and I have enjoyed a few days by the sea this 
week and have loved the rest, the sunshine and the beauty of the area. I hope your week 
has gone well. 
Thank you to all who have been involved in helping at church in any way this week. We are 
so grateful for your help. 
 
17 September, Sunday's services; 
9.30 am Holy Communion, Chalgrave Church - Linda and Nigel 
11.00 am Holy Communion, Toddington Church - Linda and Nigel 
6.00 pm Evensong, Toddington Church - Malcolm 
 
This week's events: 
Monday 18th September 
9.30 am Morning Prayer, Toddington 
Tuesday 19th September 
10.30 am Knitting Group, Wilkinson Hall 
5.45 pm Youth Group, Wilkinson Hall 
Wednesday 20th September 
Toddington Church Grounds, morning Working Party from 10.30 am 
Thursday 21st September 
2.00 pm Macmillan 'coffee afternoon', Wilkinson Hall, Toddington 
Friday 22nd September 
10.30 am Painting for Pleasure group, Wilkinson Hall 
Saturday 23rd September 
rest day 
 
Looking further ahead: 
Sunday 24th September  
9.30 am Holy Communion, Chalgrave Church 
11.00 am Holy Communion, Toddington Church 
Friday 29th September 
Funeral of David Gadsden 12.00 noon, Toddington Church 
3.30 pm Messy Church - Harvest theme 
Saturday 30th September 
am Decorate the church for harvest 
5.00 pm Benefice Harvest Supper, Wilkinson Hall - all welcome. Please contact Dee or Sandy 
for catering numbers.  
Sunday 1st October 
Harvest Festival 9.30 am Chalgrave Church 
Harvest Festival 11.00 am Toddington Church 
 
with best wishes 
Linda 
Rector, Toddington and Chalgrave 


